HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 507 by Representative Emerson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 12, after "<u>include</u>" and before "<u>overtime</u>" insert "<u>benefits or</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 3, line 22, after "percent" and before "of" insert "but less than one hundred and
 twenty-five percent"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 2, after "<u>following</u>" and before "<u>criteria</u>" insert "<u>minimum</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 3, after "<u>wages</u>" and before "<u>greater</u>" insert "<u>on new jobs created equal to or</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 4, delete line 4 and insert in lieu thereof:
- "in a distressed area or one hundred and twenty-five percent if located outside of a distressed
 area."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 4, line 5, change "<u>Employs</u>" to "<u>Retains</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 4, delete line 16 in its entirety
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 15, change "Section." to "Section nor can be participating in a current
 Quality Job contract."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 6, line 1, after "income" and before "tax" insert "and franchise"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, line 3, after "fund." insert "The amount shall be calculated on the total amount
 of corporate and franchise taxes collected."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 6, line 4, after "<u>income</u>" and before "<u>tax</u>" insert "<u>and franchise</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- On page 6, line 6, after "<u>fund.</u>" insert "<u>The amount shall be calculated on the total amount</u> <u>of corporate and franchise taxes collected that exceed one billion dollars.</u>" 2
- 3